

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4657/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2013 in CRR No.1424/2012,  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANISHA LALWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V. PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|