

Z

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No.4657/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2013
in CRR No. 1424/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)
MANISHA LALWANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V. PAUL Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and office report)
Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Lalwani, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Iyer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on 26.7.2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master