

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4657/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2013
in CRR No. 1424/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P.at Jabalpur)

MANISHA LALWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V. PAUL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER